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Parish (1 of 2)

Location Age
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Parish (2 of 2)

Relationship Parish
v 1
Good indoor leisure _ [ |
. . 11 2.2
Own land in parish - opportunities
) ) ) 1 Good outdoor leisure '
Run business in parish a opportunities
. . 4 2.3
Work in parish ' opportunities
Parish resident Good transport connections '
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Average Response
1=Strongly Disagree 2=Disagree 3=Agree 4=Strongly Agree
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Housing

Housing Development - Type

If homes have to be built, should these be of a particular type?

' Affordable homes, socially rented |

Housing Development

Do you agree there will be a
need for more homes over
the next 15 years?...

1 2 3 4 Homes for rent at market rate | '
Average Response i '
Care homes . |
Thinking about a possible number of new homes for Retirement/sheltered homes .
the next 15 years, which of these do you think is . |
40 4 appropriate? Larger/family homes A '
(3+ beds) I
® - . .
230 - Smaller homes 6 .
§ (1-2beds) | |
220 .
S Town houses/terraces U | |
B o | '
= e Apartments -
é 0 T T T T = T ' |/ |/ |/ i
None 1to50 50to 100to 200to >300 1 2 3 4
100 200 300
Number of houses (development) Average Response
1=Strongly Disagree 2=Disagree 3=Agree 4=Strongly Agree
Observations:

= Marginally less in favour of additional housing development

= |f housing development went ahead, responses are significantly in favour of small numbers (none to <50) with preference on
smaller homes

= |f housing development went ahead, responses are not in favour of Apartments, Town Houses/Terraces or Care Homes
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Employment

If there is to be new employment development, what type do you
think would suit the Parish?

Other services

1 2 3 4
Average Response Office buildings

Do you think there will be a
need for more places of...

Cafes and restaurants

Manufacturing / processing

Retail 3

Large employment buildings /
(>10 employees)

Small employment buildings
(<10 employees)

1 2 3
Average Response
1=No 2=Possible/don't know 3=Yes

Observations:

= Little preference either way towards the need for additional employment opportunities

= |f there was development for employment, responses were significantly in favour of small employment buildings (<10 people)

= |f there was development for employment, responses were not in favour of Manufacturing/processing or large employment
buildings
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Infrastructure — More Required

Superfast Broadband
14.4%

Vehicle Restrictions (HGV)
16.9% 13.5%

10.1%

59.6%

Core Utilities
(Gas, Electricity, Water)

47.8%

12.2%

15.6%

Parks & Play Areas

20.4%

39.8%

30.1%

9.7%
06/05/2014

52.2%

Cycle Paths

18.9%

Observations:

= Responses were overwhelmingly in favour of
additional vehicle restrictions, superfast
broadband, core utilities, traffic calming, cycle
paths and footpaths

= Nearly 50% of responses were in favour of
additional parks and play areas

A+M

Astbury + Moreton NP

Traffic Calming
10.1%

51.7%

Footpaths

17.8%

Key:
4 Don't Know
No more now

B More now without new development

. More now with new development



5.5%

A+

Infrastructure — No More Required s

Community Meeting Facilities Indoor Leisure Facilities

19.6%
28.6% 30.4%

22.0%

8.7%

44.0% 41.3%

Parking Facilities Local Primary School

2.2%

33.3%

Observations:
= Responses demonstrate the majority do not believe additional community facilities or
indoor leisure facilities are required
= Responses indicate different views between the following:
- Additional local shops : 40.0% in favour, 37.8% not in favour
- Additional parking facilities: 41.2% in favour, 36.7% not in favour

15.6%

06/05/2014

Local Shops

Local Health Facilities

33.3%

Key:

i Don't Know

B No more now

B More now without new development

. More now with new development



Concerns

Concerns in the Parish

Lack of fast broadband
Anti-social behaviour
Crime

Inappropriate parking
Unlit roads

Light pollution

Air pollution

Noise pollution

Observations:
= The primary concerns across the
A+M parish are:
Fly tipping
- Lack of fast broadband
- Litter
= Secondary concerns are:
Noise pollution
Dog fouling
= Responses indicate the following are
not significant concerns:
~ Anti-social behaviour

Unlit roads
Dog fouling Light pollution
Air pollution
Litter
Fly tipping

1 2 3 4

Average Response

1=Strongly Disagree 2=Disagree 3=Agree 4=Strongly Agree
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